traffic control and circulation, to accommodate the special needs of the use 

contemplated, and to take advantage of the limitations and opportunities of the 

topography. 

2. Block Length: Block length shall not be designed, unless otherwise impractical, to be 

more than one thousand two hundred feet (1,200’) or less than four hundred feet (400’) 

in length. 

3. Block Width: Blocks shall be wide enough to allow for two tiers of lots except where 

essential to provide separation of residential development from a traffic arterial or to 

overcome specific disadvantages of topography and orientation.